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RESPONDENTS DATA

Country Name Contact person Position Email Address

Czech Republic League Against Cancer Prague Board of the League Board of the League lpr@lpr.cz

Luxembourg Fondation Cancer Thommes Director lucienne.thommes@cancer.lu

Belgium Stichting tegen kanker Mathijs Goossens Spokesperson
mgoossens@stichtingtegenkanker.b
e

Ireland Irish Cancer Society Kevin O'Hagan Cancer Prevention Manager kohagan@irishcancer.ie

Cyprus Cyprus Anticancer Society Charalambos Charalambous Chair Scientific Committee haris.charalambous@bococ.org.cy

Portugal Liga Portuguesa Contra o Cancro Vitor Rodrigues President vrodrigues@ligacontracancro.pt

Poland Polish Cancer League Marta Manczuk Board Member marta.manczuk@gmail.com

Denmark Danish Cancer Society Janne Villemoes Bigaard
Head of screening & vaccination in department of Prevention and 
information bigaard@cancer.dk

Finland Cancer Society of Finland Tytti Sarkeala Director of Screening, Mass Screening Registry tytti.sarkeala@cancer.fi

Hungary Hungarian League Against Cancer Balázs Rozványi President rozvanyi.balazs@rakliga.hu

Switzerland Swiss cancer league Guido Biscontin Early detection specialist guido.biscontin@krebsliga.ch

France Ligue National Contre le Cancer Nathalie Clastres prevention officer nathalie.clastres@ligue-cancer.net

Slovakia Slovak League against Cancer Eva Siracka President siracka@lpr.sk

Belgium Kom op tegen Kanker Lore Pil Expert cancer prevention Lore.Pil@komoptegenkanker.be

Iceland Icelandic Cancer Society Ágúst Ingi Ágústsson Medical Director agust@krabb.is

Israel Israel Cancer Association Miri Ziv Director General miriziv@cancer.org.il

Cyprus
The Cyprus Association of Cancer Patients and 
Friends Marina Kafourou-Cosma Cancer Awareness Officer marinak@pasykaf.org

Slovenia Association of Slovenian Cancer Societies Maja Primic Žakelj President mzakelj@onko-i.si



Q3: WHAT OF THE FOLLOWING ARE ORGANISED CANCER SCREENING 
PROGRAMMES IN YOUR COUNTRY?
ANSWERED: 18    SKIPPED: 0



Q4: WHAT IS THE STATUS OF CANCER SCREENING PROGRAMMES NOT CURRENTLY SUPPORTED BY 
EU GUIDELINES (E.G. PROSTATE, LUNG CANCER SCREENING, ETC.) IN YOUR COUNTRY?
ANSWERED: 18    SKIPPED: 0



Q5: WHAT IS THE ROLE IN REGARDS OF CANCER SCREENING 
PROGRAMMES OF YOUR ORGANISATION?
ANSWERED: 18    SKIPPED: 0



ISRAEL 
CANCER 
ASSOCIATION

INVITATION FOR LIFE 
CAMPAIGN

FOUNDERS BREAST CANCER 
SCREENING PROGRAMME



Breast cancer mortality in Israeli women, 1990–
2012. Source: Israel National Cancer Registry.17



ICELANDIC CANCER SOCIETY
BREAST AND CERVICAL CANCER ORGANISERS





PORTUGUESE LEAGUE AGAINST CANCER
MAMMOGRAPHY  BUS AROUND PORTUGAL

Region Period
Region

Counties
Integrated 
Counties

Mammogr
aphy tests

Women 
Assessed

Referral 
Hospital

Centre 1990/2015 78 78 1,600,261 57,664 6995

South 1997/2015 98 77 606,315 13,683 3126

North 1999/2015 86 75 884,310 58,689 5488

LPCC
BCS

1990/2015 262 230 3,090,886 130,036 15,609



Q6: FROM MORE TO LESS, WHAT TOPICS WOULD YOU LIKE TO FOCUS ON 
DURING THE WORKSHOPS ORGANISED ALONG WITH CPO?
ANSWERED: 18    SKIPPED: 0



Q7: ARE THERE ANY OTHER TOPICSYOUR ORGANISATION WOULD LIKE 
TO FOCUS ON IN REGARDS TO CANCER SCREENING?
ANSWERED: 18    SKIPPED: 0



Q8: WHAT MATERIALS WOULD YOU LIKE TO BE SHARED THROUGH THE 
ECL SCREENING WEBSITE?
ANSWERED: 18    SKIPPED: 0



Q9: DOES YOU CANCER LEAGUE HAVE A POSITION IN REGARDS TO 
THE IMPLEMENTATION OF LUNG CANCER SCREENING?
ANSWERED: 18    SKIPPED: 0



Q10: WOULD YOU SUPPORT ECL DEVELOPING A POSITION PAPER ON 
LUNG CANCER SCREENING IMPLEMENTATION?
ANSWERED: 18    SKIPPED: 0



Q11: IN SUCH SCENARIO, WHICH CONCERNS WOULD YOU HAVE IN 
REGARDS OF LUNG CANCER SCREENING IMPLEMENTATION?
ANSWERED: 18    SKIPPED: 0







THANK YOU!


